
Dept. of Public Utilities Date: 03/07/2018

Project Number: 650724-100000 Division: Sewerage & Drainage

City Project Manager: Rob Herr Contract Amt or Mod ($):

PM Phone #: (614) 645-0483 $5,402,729.42

Ordinance #: 0756-2018 Contract Duration: 12 months

1 DLZ Prime Jeff Coffey, P.E., Director 31-1268980 004939 MBR Engineering, Survey, H&H, Boring, Gentechnical $3,112,729.42

6121 Huntley Road 614-888-0040 2/28/2020 contingency 57.6%

Columbus, Ohio 43229 A1 thru A10, A13 thru A6, A19

jcoffey@dlz.com

2 EMH&T Sub Mike Keller, P.E. 31-0685594 004214 MAJ engineering, planning 320,000.00$                      

550 New Albany Drive 614.775.4207 1/19/2020 A1, A4, A8, A9, A10, A13, A14 A5, A16, A19 5.9%

Columbus, Ohio 43054

mkeller@emht.com

3 McMillen Jacobs Sub Dan Dobbels, P.E. 94-1371792 010814 MAJ Tunnels and shafts, geotechnical 1,080,000.00$                   

5885 Landerbrook Dr, Suite 306 Principal 2/20/2020 20.0%

Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124 216.292.9716 

dobbels@mcmjac.com

4 Hatch-Chester Sub Josh Brooks 20-2401674 001157 MBE Sewer CA, odor control, electric, GBR, tunnel 120,000.00$                      

88 East Broad Street, Suite 1980 4/17/2019 specs, VE 2.2%

Columbus, Ohio 43215 614-224-4419

jbrooks@chesterengineers.com

5 Black & Veatch Sub David Day, P.E., AVP 43-1833073 008038 MAJ Tunnel and shaft tech advisory 50,000.00$                         

4016 Townsfair Way Suite 210 614-512-2123 9/18/2019 0.9%

Columbus, OH 43219-6083

DayDA@bv.com

6 Prime Sub Sutha Vallipuram, PE 26-0546656 002102 AS1 Structural engineering and architectural 50,000.00$                         

8415 Pulsar Place | Suite 300 Director of Engineering 9/21/2019 0.9%

Columbus, Ohio 43240 614 839 0250

vsutha@primeeng.com

7 Donahue Ideas Sub Michael Navabi, PE 06-1716807 000400 FBE Engineering and specifications 50,000.00$                         

2780 Airport Drive, Suite 333 Director of Engineering 3/22/2018 0.9%

Columbus, OH  43219 614-532-6773

MNavabi@Donahue-IDEAS.com

8 Eagon and Associates Sub Herb Eagon 31-1152778 004765 MAJ Hydrogeology 60,000.00$                         

100 Old Wilson Road, Suite 115 (614) 888-5760 1/16/2020 1.1%

Worthington, Ohio 43085

Herb@Eagon.cc

9 Harvey Wayne Sorensen Sub Harvey W Sorensen 26-1290113 002162 MAJ Odor control tech advisor 20,000.00$                         

11739 Fairpoint Dr P (281) 896-7539 2/2/2020 0.4%

Houston, Texas 77099

hwsorensen@sbcglobal.net

10 DLZ Prime Jeff Coffey, P.E., Director 31-1268980 004939 MBR CONTINGENCY 540,000.00$                      

6121 Huntley Road 614-888-0040 2/28/2020 10.0%

Columbus, Ohio 43229

jcoffey@dlz.com

10

0.0%

TOTAL CONTRACT or Mod AMOUNT $5,402,729.42

DPU Fiscal Revised 8/9/2016 Total Percentage 100.00%

Name / Address

Prime or 

Sub Contact Information

C.C.# / 

Expires

DAX 

Vendor #

Project Name: Lower Olentangy Tunnel Phase 1 &2

Prime Contractor/Consultant: DLZ Ohio 

Contractor and Subcontractor CCCN, Scope, and Funding Summary

Firm 

Type Contract or Mod Scope

Contract or Mod 

Amount & %

Approved:

Date:
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1 Arcadis Sub Hazem Gheith, Phd, PE 57-0373224 009409 MAJ H&H, I&C + Surge Model -$                               

100 E. Campus View Blvd. Suite 200 Associate Vice Presidnet 5/18/2019 0.0%

Columbus, OH 43235-1447 614-634-0670

hazem.gheith@arcadis.com

2 Applied Science Sub Karen Ridgway 38-2559238 007579 MAJ H&H (Tap Model) 25,000.00$                    

300 River Place Drive, Suite 5400 313-567-3990 8/31/2018 9.56%

Detroit, Michigan 48207

karen.ridgway@asi-detroit.com

3 Venegas Value Management Consultant, LLC Sub Luis Venegas, Owner 26-3524937 022313 MAJ Value engineering 25,000.00$                    

2670 Ravenoaks Place, NE P 678-488-4287 2/2/2020 9.56%

Marietta, Georgia 30062-5630

lmvenegas@aol.com

4 HRGray Sub Mike Hall, CCM 31-1050479 004640 MAJ Peer Review 12,500.00$                    

3770 Ridge Mill Drive 614-273-9528 7/11/2019 4.78%

Columbus, Ohio 43026

mhall@hrgray.com

5 Arup Sub Jon Hurt, P.E. 06-1539147 012606 MAJ Peer Review 12,500.00$                    

77 Water Street Principal 4/15/2018 4.78%

New York, NY 10005 (212)897-1492

Jon.Hurt@arup.com

6 Mueser Rutledge Sub Francis J. Arland, P.E. 13-1669034 012814 MAJ Peer Review 12,500.00$                    

14 Penn Plaza-225 West 34th Street (6
th
 floor) Partner 3/14/2020 4.78%

New York, NY 10122 917.339.9334 

farland@mrce.com

7 J&K Communications Sub Jeri Brown 35-1784801 007061 MAJ Radio path study 15,000.00$                    

222 South Tower View Drive (260) 244-7975 1/30/2020 5.74%

Columbia City, IN  46725

jbrown@jkcomm.com

8 CEC (Utilocate) Sub Daniel J. Hornyak, P.S.  31-0716498 004232 AS1 Test Pits 60,000.00$                    

840 Michigan Avenue Director of Surveying  5/31/2020 MBE 22.94%

Columbus, Ohio 43215 (614) 221-4500 x233

hornyak@ceceng.net

9 VE Panel Members (To Be determined) Sub Value engineering (TBM Specialist) 25,000.00$                    

9.56%

10 VE Panel Members - Brierley Sub AJ McGinn, P.E. 46-4148969 008755 MAJ Value engineering 25,000.00$                    

6323 Fly Road - Suite 4 President - CEO 1/30/2020 9.56%

East Sycracuse, NY 13057 (315) 434-8885

(315) 434-8885 amcginn@brierlyassociates.com

11 VE Panel Members - Aldea Sub Robert J. Goodfellow, P.E. 26-2425947 002301 MAJ Value engineering 25,000.00$                    

5500 New Albany Road Sr. Vice President 4/6/2018 9.6%

Columbus, Ohio 43054 (240) 432-5196

(240) 432-5196 rgoodfellow@aldeaservices.com

12 VE Panel Members - EPC Sub Gary Katcher 94-3075131 022774 MAJ Value engineering -$                               

655 Davis Street VP of Operations 9/26/2019 0.00%

San Fransisco, CA 94111 (415) 675-7580

(415) 675-7580 gkatcher@epcconsultants.com

13 FK Engineering Associates Sub Fritz J. Klinger, P.E. 45-4253696 024899 MAJ Junction structures QC 24,000.00$                    

3025 Stephenson Highway 2/21/2020 9.18%

Madison Heights, MI 48071 (248) 817-2946

(248) 817-2946 fklinger@fkengineering.com

261,500.00$                  

100.00%
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